
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

 
CONTRACT RENEWAL COVERPAGE 

 

TO:     WASHINGTON AIR COMPRESSOR RENTAL CO. 

            12529 PARKLAWN DR. 

            ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: OCTOBER 15, 2019 

CONTRACT NO: 20-021-ITB-1 

CONTRACT TITLE: HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 

  

 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

 
The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 20-021-ITB-1, including any 
exhibits, attachments, or amendments thereto. 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2021 
EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 
RENEWALS: TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING FROM OCTOBER 1, 2022 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 97500 
LIVING WAGE: N 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

  

 

VENDOR CONTACT:  JOHN TEX STECKLEIN VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (301) 370-4844 

EMAIL ADDRESS: JLSTECKLEIN@WASHAIR.COM    

COUNTY CONTACT:   JEREMY HASSAN, DES 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: JHASSAN@ARLINGTONVA.US 

 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3647 

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION  

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 WASHINGTON AIR COMPRESSOR RENTAL CO. 

PRINT:   PRINT:  

SIGNATURE:   SIGNATURE:  

TITLE:    TITLE:  

DATE:   DATE:  

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 761EEF2F-2545-4150-A7FF-C0EC2C10B621

6/8/2021

John Tex Stecklein

Government Sales Consultant

Meloni Hurley

6/9/2021

Assistant Purchasing Agent

mailto:JLSTECKLEIN@WASHAIR.COM
mailto:JHASSAN@ARLINGTONVA.US

		2021-06-09T06:31:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




